
2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Tuesday March 4 @ *Dillon Christian "Warriors" 4:00 14-2  
(5 inn) 1-0 1-0 

Thursday March 6 Wilson Hall "Barons" After JV 2-1 2-0  

Friday March 7 Clarendon Hall "Saints" After JV 13-7 3-0  

Tuesday March 11 @ Clarendon Hall "Saints" After JV 9-4 4-0  

Thursday March 13 Carolina "Bobcats" 6:30 3-4 4-1  

Friday March 14 @ Loris "Lions" 6:30 2-1 5-1  

Monday March 17 @ Marlboro "Dragons" 4:00 11-1  
(6 inn) 

6-1  

Thursday March 20 Lee Academy "Cavaliers" 6:00 11-1  
(6 inn) 7-1  

Tuesday March 25 @ *Williamsburg "Stallions" After JV 10-0 
 (5 inn) 8-1 2-0 

Thursday March 27 *Williamsburg "Stallions" After JV 5-3 9-1 3-0 

Tuesday April 1 Trinity Collegiate "Titans" After JV 2-0 10-1  

Wednesday April 2 @ Wilson Hall "Barons" After JV 4-5 10-2  

Friday April 4 @ Trinity Collegiate "Titans" 7:00 0-14  
(5 inn) 10-3  

Tuesday April 8 *Dillon Christian "Warriors" 6:00 10-0  
(6 inn) 11-3 4-0 

Friday April 11 Hannah-Pamplico "Raiders" (rain out) 6:00    

Monday April 14 Marlboro "Dragons" (Senior Night) 6:30 7-1 12-3  

Tuesday April 15 @ *Florence Christian "Eagles" 7:00 13-0  
(5 inn) 13-3 5-0 

Thursday April 17 *Florence Christian "Eagles" After JV 5-3 14-3 6-0 

SCISA 3A State Playoffs 

Day Date Opponent First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Record  

Tuesday April 29 St. John's Christian 6:30 4-0 15-3  

Thursday May 1 @ Orangeburg Prep 6:30 1-2 15-4  

Monday May 5 St. John's Christian 6:30 0-1 15-5  

Head Coach: Brian Davis 

Assistants: Dan Barker, Kelvin Oakley, Rodney Rogers, Danny Barker 
 
 
 
  



2025 Junior Varsity Baseball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

 

Thursday March 6 Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 7-16 0-1  

Friday March 7 Clarendon Hall "Saints" 4:00 2-1 1-1  

Tuesday March 11 @ Clarendon Hall "Saints" 4:00 12-0  
(5 inn) 2-1  

Tuesday March 18 Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 4:00 7-2 3-1  

Friday March 21 @ Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 4:00 5-2 4-1  

Tuesday March 25 @ Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 
1-10 

 (5 inn) 4-2  

Thursday March 27 Williamsburg "Stallions" 4:00 8-7 5-2  

Tuesday April 1 Trinity Collegiate "Titans" 4:00 13-3  
(5 inn) 6-2  

Wednesday April 2 @ Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:00 7-2 7-2  

Friday April 4 @ Trinity Collegiate "Titans" 4:30 16-6 8-2  

Tuesday April 15 @ Florence Christian "Eagles" 4:00 9-1 9-2  

Thursday April 17 Florence Christian "Eagles" 4:00 5-3 10-2  

Head Coach: Brian Davis              Assistant: Danny Barker 

 
 



 
 



 


